NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of 

Alliance, Nebraska, that the Mayor is hereby authorized to enter into a seven (7) year lease 

agreement with NCL Government Capital for a Bomag BC 473 RB-5 Compactor for the total 

amount of  Six Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Dollars and NO/100ths 

($622,380) with an annual payment of One Hundred-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-Nine 

and Dollars 48/100ths ($109,989.48) from GL # 06-51-55-59-950. 

Roll call vote with the following results:  

Voting Aye: Mashburn, Turman, Yates, Hitchcock and McGhehey. 

Voting Nay: None. 

Motion carried. 

● The next item on the agenda for Council was Resolution No.

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the City of 

Alliance, Nebraska, that the City Manager(s) be and hereby are authorized to enter into a 

contract with Wolf Ford of Alliance for the purchase of one 2024 Ford F-350 Pickup in the 

amount of Forty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred Fifteen Dollars and 36/100ths ($47,315.36) to 

be paid from GL # 24-41-41-59-950. 

Roll call vote with the following results:  

Voting Aye: Turman, Yates, Hitchcock, Mashburn and McGhehey. 

Voting Nay: None. 

Motion carried. 

● The next item on the agenda for Council was Resolution No.

[...]

Alliance, Nebraska, hereby is authorizes the Mayor to enter into a five-year lease agreement  

with a one-dollar ($1.00) buyout option with GETAC for fifteen (15) GETAC body worn 

cameras, twelve (12) GETAC in-car video systems, all related accessories, and installation for 

the total amount of Two Hundred-Eighteen Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Four Dollars and 

83/100ths ($218,124.83) with annual payments of Fifty Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Nine 

Dollars and 10/100ths ($50,379.10). 

Roll call vote with the following results:  

Voting Aye: Yates, Hitchcock, Mashburn, Turman and McGhehey 

Voting Nay: None. 

Motion carried. 

● The next item on the agenda for Council was a discussion item with Government